507289224 05/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7336149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL VAN DEURSE	06/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOUBLE E COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	319 MANLEY STREET	
City:	WEST BRIDGEWATER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02379	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17747074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-871-4000

Email: mcgonaglelaw@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF JOHN P. MCGONAGLE

Address Line 1: 800 HINGHAM STREET - 2N

Address Line 4: ROCKLAND, UNITED STATES 02370

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8323
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MCGONAGLE
SIGNATURE:	/john p. mcgonagle/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2022

Total Attachments: 1

507289224

source=IMG_20210614_0001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059942 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Michael Van Deurse, of 14 Smith Street, Norton, MA 02766; and Kale Geddis, 21 Ben Farnsworth Road, Brookline, NH 03033; collectively hereafter referred to as "applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in shaft safety valve systems; and

Whereas, Double E Company, LLC, of 319 Manley Street, Bridgewater, MA 02379, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, any where in the world. We hereby authorize the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue a United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 44 day of June, 2021, under the pains and penalties of perjury.

Michael Van Deurse

Kale Geddis

PATENT REEL: 059942 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 05/18/2022